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Working Capital $39,885,801
Current Ratio 2.3
Contribution Margin $10,230,750
Expense Coverage Days 62
Return on Assets 53%
Long-Term Debt $2,730,000
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SILICON VALLEY CLEAN ENERGY AUTHORITY

STATEMENT OF NET POSITION
As of December 31, 2017

ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash & Cash Equivalents

Accounts Receivable, net of allowance

Energy Settlements Receivable

Accrued Revenue

Other Receivables

Prepaid Expenses

Deposits

Restricted cash - lockbox
Total Current Assets

Noncurrent assets
Capital assets, net of depreciation
Deposits

Total Noncurrent Assets

Total Assets

LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Accrued Cost of Electricity
Accrued Payroll & Benefits
Other Accrued Liabilities
User Taxes and Energy Surcharges due to other gov'ts
Supplier Security Deposits

Total Current Liabilities

Noncurrent Liabilities
Loans Payable to JPA members
Total Noncurrent Liabilities

Total Liabilities

NET POSITION
Net investment in capital assets
Unrestricted (deficit)

Total Net Position

38,135,725
14,499,290
401,162
11,410,848
203,000
259,357
2,900,000
2,500,000

70,309,382

167,591
129,360
296,951

70,606,333

511,434
27,594,852
149,827
200,000
782,468
1,185,000

30,423,581

2,730,000

2,730,000

33,153,581

167,591
37,285,161

37,452,752
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SILICON VALLEY CLEAN ENERGY AUTHORITY
STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENSES
AND CHANGES IN NET POSITION
October 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017

OPERATING REVENUES

Electricity Sales, Net $ 55,274,017
GreenPrime electricity premium 158,135
Other income 24,450
TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES 55,456,602

OPERATING EXPENSES

Cost of Electricity 44,089,126
Staff Compensation and benefits 561,918
Data Management 831,516
Service Fees - PG&E 305,210
Consultants and Other Professional Fees 235,357
Communications & Noticing 39,937
General & Administrative 232,092
Depreciation 8,525
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 46,303,681
OPERATING INCOME(LOSS) 9,152,921

NONOPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES)
Interest Income -

Interest and related expenses (15,666)
TOTAL NONOPERATING EXPENSES (15,666)
CHANGE IN NET POSITION 9,137,255

Net Position at beginning of period 28,315,497

Net Position at end of period $ 37,452,752



SILICON VALLEY CLEAN ENERGY AUTHORITY

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
October 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Receipts from electricity sales
Receipts from other income
Receipts from supplier security deposits
Tax and surcharge receipts from customers
Energy settlements received
Payments to purchase electricity
Payments for staff compensation and benefits
Payments for consultants and other professional services
Payments for communications and noticing
Payments for general and administrative
Energy settlements paid
Tax and surcharge payments to other governments
Net cash provided (used) by operating activities

CASH FLOWS FROM NON-CAPITAL FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Payments of deposits and collateral
Principal payments on loan
Deposits and collateral received
Interest and related expense payments
Net cash provided (used) by non-capital financing activities

CASH FLOWS FROM CAPITAL AND RELATED
FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Acquisition of capital assets

CASH FLOWS FROM CAPITAL AND RELATED
Interest income received

Net change in cash and cash equivalents
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of year
Cash and cash equivalents at end of period
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$ 65,812,394
21,450
1,185,000
1,396,955
1,101,579
(40,464,574)
(495,114)
(1,553,496)
(45,600)
(394,219)
(3,254,225)
(1,323,520)
21,986,630

(663,000)
(2,900,000)
1,000,000

(22,892)
(2,585,892)

(8,610)

19,392,128
21,243,597
$ 40,635,725



Item 1f
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SILICON VALLEY CLEAN ENERGY AUTHORITY
STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS (Continued)
October 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017
RECONCILIATION OF OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) TO NET
CASH PROVIDED (USED) BY OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Operating Income (loss) $ 9,152,921
Adjustments to reconcile operating income to net cash
provided (used) by operating activities
Depreciation expense 8,525
Revenue reduced for uncollectible accounts 280,711
(Increase) decrease in net accounts receivable 6,640,349
(Increase) decrease in energy settlements receivable (134,834)
(Increase) decrease in other receivables (3,000)
(Increase) decrease in accrued revenue 3,565,474
(Increase) decrease in prepaid expenses (187,515)
Increase (decrease) in accounts payable (338,788)
Increase (decrease) in accrued payroll & benefits 64,804
Increase (decrease) in supplier security deposits 1,185,000
Increase (decrease) in accrued cost of electricity 1,606,741
Increase (decrease) in accrued liabilities 179,100
Increase (decrease) taxes and surcharges due to other governments (32,858)
Net cash provided (used) by operating activities $ 21,986,630
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SILICON VALLEY CLEAN ENERGY AUTHORITY

BUDGET RECONCILIATION TO STATEMENT OF
REVENUES, EXPENSES AND CHANGES IN NET POSITION

Net Increase (decrease) in available fund balance
per budgetary comparison schedule $ 6,237,170

Adjustments needed to reconcile to the changes
in net position in the Statement of Revenues,
Expenses and Changes in Net Position

Subtract depreciation expense (8,525)
Add back capital asset acquisitions 8,610
Add back principal payments on debt 2,900,000

Change in Net Position 9,137,255
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PERSONNEL REPORT
. weapcounr 0000 |
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Position Budget Actual Variance

Chief Executive Officer 1 0 1
Account Representative 1/ I 2 2 0
Account Services Manager 1 1 0
Administrative Analyst 3 2 1
Administrative Assistant 1 1 0
Board Clerk/Executive Assistant 1 1 0
Community Outreach Manager 1 1 0
Community Outreach Specialist 1 1 0
Director of Administration & Finance 1 1 0
Director of Marketing & Public Affairs 1 1 0
Director of Power Resources 1 0 1
Finance Manager 1 0 1
General Counsel & 1 0 1

Director of Government Affairs
Power Contracts & Compliance Manager 1 1 0
Power Resource Planning & 2 0 2
Programs Analyst
Manager of Regulatory & Legislative Affairs 1 1 0
Associate Regulatory Analyst 1 0 1
Total 21 13 8
CONTINGENT POSITIONS
Dollars
FY2017-18 FY2017-18

Position Budget Actual % YTD Spent
Climate Fellows / Part-Time $144,000 70,257 49%
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FINANCING REPORT

CREDIT AGREEMENT
The credit agreement with River City Bank expired at the end of December.

SVCE advanced $1.5 million of the available $2.0 million from the non-revolving line of
credit. All advances were paid in August.

SVCE advanced $2.9 million of the available $18.0 million revolving line of credit. The
balance was paid in December.

MEMBER AGENCY LOAN
The Board authorized SVCE to pay back the $2.7 million loan to our agencies in
January 2018.

No new debt is anticipated for remainder of fiscal year.
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Accounts Receivable

Period %

Item 1f

REVISED
SILICON VALLEY CLEAN ENERGY AUTHORITY
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE AGING REPORT
Days
Total 0-30 31-60 61-90 90-120 Over 120
$16,002,340 $14,638,302 $640,964 $380,996 $239,399 $102,678
100% 91.5% 4.0% 2.4% 1.5% 0.6%
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